U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04-28-2003



Submission	nissioner of Patents Type	21.12	Conveya	nce Type			
X New	Tion (Non Boords)	(V)	X Assign	nment _	Security 	/ Agreement	
Documen	ssion (Non-Recordat t ID#	iion)	Licens	se [Change	of Name	
Correctio	n of PTO Error Frame #		Merge		Other [
Corrective	<u>Document</u>			(For Use ON	•	ernment Agencie	•
Conveying F	Frame #		Now is		mental File		cret File
Name (line 1)	<u> </u>		✗ Mark if	additional name	es of conveyir	ig parties attac	Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	PARK, DEUK						04112003
Second Party							Execution Date Month Day Yea
Name (line 1)	CHO, SOON	CHEON					04112003
Name (line 2)							1141452
Receiving Pa	arty			Mark if	fadditional na	mes of receivir	g parties attached
Name (line 1)	LS TECH CO.	, LTD.					If document to be reco is an assignment and
Name (line 2)							receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointmen
Address (line 1)	636 BANWOL	-RI TAFAN-	=UP	Julius Janes		 -	of a domestic representative is attact
Address (line 2)	KYUNGKI-DO						(Designation must be a separate document fro Assignment.)
			DED	OF KORE			
Address (line 3)	HWASUNG-CITY	L	Si	tate/Country		Zip Çode	
Domestic Re	presentative N	ame and Ad	aress	Enter for the	e first Receivir	ng Party only.	
Name		7-14					
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)				The second secon			
Address (line 3) I							
Address (line 3)							

Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT** REEL: 013990 FRAME: 0690

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(215) 568-6400
Name RUY M. GARCIA-ZAM	OR	
Address (line 1) VOLPE AND KOENIG,	P.C.	
Address (line 2) UNITED PLAZA, SUIT	E 1600	
Address (line 3) 30 SOUTH 17TH STRI	EET	
Address (line 4) PHILADELPHIA, PA 19	9103	
Pages Enter the total number of p including any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance docum i.	ment #
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu	. ,	additional numbers attached
	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	
Patent Application Number(s)	Paten	t Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pat signed by the first named executing inventor.	tent Application, enter the date the patent applicati	on was Month Day Year 04112003
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number	er PCT PCT	PCT
has not been assigned.		
Number of Properties Enter the to	otal number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount Fee Amount	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: Enc Deposit Account	losed X Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if ad-		"
	Deposit Account Number: 7	22-0493
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement and Signature		
	elief, the foregoing information is true a original document. Charges to deposit	
RUY M. GARCIA-ZAMOR	try Harris human	– April 21, 2003
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 44,117	Signature	Date

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

	PATENTS ONLY	60		
Conveying Party(ies) Enter additional Conveying Parties	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date		
		Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) KIM, SANG MC	DOK	04112003		
Name (line 2)		\vec{p}		
(III 2)		Execution Date		
. CUB OK DIN		Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) SUR, OK BIN		04112003		
Name (line 2)				
		Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) RHEW, CHOO	NG YOP	04112003		
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		04112000		
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of receiving partie	s attached		
Enter additional Receiving Party(ies)			
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded		
		is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United		
		States, an appointment of a domestic representative		
Address (line 1)		is attached. (Designation must be a separate		
		document from		
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)		
Address (fine 3)	ity State/Country Zip Code			
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
N		receiving party is not		
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a		
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must		
, ,		be a separate document from		
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)		
				
Address (line 3)	State/Country Zip Co			
• •	atent Number(S) Mark if additional numbers attached Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sail	me propertyl		
Patent Application	Number(s) Patent Numb	er(s)		
	J			
•				

REEL: 013990 FRAME: 0692

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

17/12/1/10 0/12/				
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	ži.			
Enter additional Conveying Parties	Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1) KIM, MIN HO	04112003			
Name (II	54			
Name (line 2)	Execution Date			
N	Month Day Year			
Name (line 1) JO, CHI UN	J <u>04112003</u>			
Name (line 2)]			
	Month Day Year			
Name (line 1) ZOO, SUNG SU	04112003			
Name (III a)	۱ ا			
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving part	ties attached			
Enter additional Receiving Party(ies)				
Name (line 1)	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (v. a)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United			
Name (line 2)	States, an appointment			
Address (line 1)	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation			
	must be a separate document from			
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)			
Address to a				
Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Co	ode			
Name (line 1)	is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United			
	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is			
Address (line 1)	attached. (Designation must be a separate document from			
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip	Code			
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the				
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Num	ber(s)			
	ı			

Atty. Docket No. YPL-PT011

ASSIGNMENT

PARK, Deuk II, residing at 410-903 Cheongmyung Jugong Apt., Youngtong-dong Paldal-gu, Suwon-city, Kyungki-do, Rep. of Korea, a citizen of Rep. of Korea; CHO, Soon Cheon, residing at 3-505 Woosung Apt., 340 Songnae-dong, Sosa-gu, Bucheon-city Kyungki-do, Rep. of Korea, a citizen of Rep. of Korea, and KIM, Sang Mook, residing at 104-1104 Yeonhap Daewon Apt., 291 Gosaek-dong, Gwonseon-gu, Suwon-city Kyungki-do, Rep. of Korea, a citizen of Rep. of Korea, SUR Ok Bin, residing at 106-512 Gasu Jugong Apt., 113 Gasu-dong, Ohsan-city, Kyungki-do, Rep. of Korea, a citizen of Rep. of Korea, RHEW, Choong Yop, residing at 601-1502 Shinnamusil Pungrim Apt. Youngtong-dong, Paldal-gu, Suwon-city Kyungki-do, Rep. of Korea, a citizen of Rep. of Korea, KIM, Min Ho, residing at Rm. B03, 992-5 Youngtong-dong, Paldal-gu Suwon-city, Kyungki-do, Rep. of Korea, a citizen of Rep. of Korea, A-401 Bisanart Villa 580-5 Bisan2-dong, Dongan-gu, Anyang-city, Kyungki-do, Rep. of Korea, Pyungtaek-city, Kyungki-do, Rep. of Korea a citizen of Rep. of Korea (hereafter jointly and severally referred to as the undersigned), are the inventors of

SURFACE LIGHT SOURCE APPARATUS, AND METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANUFACTURING THE SAME

for which the undersigned have of	executed an application for l	United States Letters Patent,
U.S. Patent Application No	, filed	, 2002.

The undersigned hereby authorize assignee or assignee's representative to insert the Application Number and the filing date of this application if they are unknown at the time of execution of this assignment.

LS TECH CO., LTD., a <u>Korean Corporation</u>, having its principal place of business at <u>636 Banwol-ri</u>, <u>Taean-eup</u>, <u>Hwasung-city</u>, <u>Kyungki-do</u>, <u>Rep. of Korea</u>, (hereafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, all applications for and all letters patent issued on said invention.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee=s successors, assigns and legal representatives the

1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 013990 FRAME: 0694 entire right, title and interest in said invention and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the application for United States Letters Patent entitled as above, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The undersigned warrant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

EXECUTED under seal on this 11th	day of	April	, 2003
atHwasung-city, Kyungki-do	•		
Witness:		D.	Z. Park
(L.S.)			, Deuk IL
Witness:		4	Cu-
	(L.S.)	CHO, So	on Cheon
Witness:		6.M	kim
	(L.S.)	KIM, San	ng Mook

Witness:

RECORDED: 04/21/2003

2 of 3